LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Citizens Financial Services, FSB formerly known as Citizens Federal Savings and Loan
Association of Hammond, Indiana (Lender) loaned Benita Alonzo a/k/a Benita S. Alonzo (Borrower)
the sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) as evidenced by a Note and supplemented by a
Rider to Note (Note Rider) each executed by Borrower on July 28, 1986;

WHEREAS, to secure the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Borrower's executed and delivered
to Lender a Mortgage (Security Instrument) dated July 28, 1986, which Security Instrument was
recorded on August 5, 1986 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana as Document No.

867875 and re-recorded August 7, 1986 as Document No. 868365 and which Security Instrument
encumbers the following described real estate:

Parcel 1: Lot 38, Block 13, Subdivision of Block 13, 14, 15, and 16, Fifth Addition to

Indiana Harbor in the City of East Chicago, as shown in Plat Book 9, page 2 in Lake County,
Indiana

Parcel 2: Lot 34, in Block 13, in the Fifth Addition to Indiana, in the City of East Chlcago,

Indiana, Subdivision of Block 13, 14, 15 and 16, as shown in Plat Book 9, page 2, in Lake o

County, Indiana

WHEREAS, Borrower modified said loan on September 11 1986 as evidenced by a Loan 4
Modification Ag

a7 A d
Y23/99 1@

final payment d:

WHEREAS, B
Modification A
maturity date;

WHEREAS, the
Moadification A;
Modification Ag

WHEREAS, the
reducing the inte
and reamortizing

\

Document 1S

modiheq Bail'1dad B’ Bedlefbdr 2o, Jigh
S Nadien e B B
the Lake County Recorder!

ote, Note Rider, Security Instrument, First Modification Agre
ement (Loan Docum

ts) are hereby incorporated hercin as
ement (Agreement);
yrrower has requested a modification of the terms of said loan
it rate from'10,90% to 9.00%, extending the maturity date to !

1e monthily principal aid interest payinents over a term of Or

ng the first and

ed by a Loan
" extending the

=

3
ent and Segdnd
art of thisgHban

Fo-

c

r
r the purposq:'(')f
stember 1, 2011
Hundred Eighty

(180) months;

WHEREAS, in consideration of Lender's-€onsent to the above-described request, Borrower shall pay
to Lender a Proc Fee of Two Hundred Dollars($200:00) and Title Fees : Hundred Sixty
Seven Dollars (¢

THEREFORE, | I f m llows:

1. Borrower promises to pay to Lender the outstanding principal balance of Forty Four

Thousand Nine Hundred Five Dollars and Seventeen Cents ($44,905.17) with interest at a
rate of 9.00% per year until paid.

2. Principal and interest payments shall be paid in 180 consecutive monthly installments of
Four Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and Forty Six Cents ($455.46) beginning October 1, 1996.
Said monthly installments shall continue until the entire indebtedness is fully paid, except

that any remaining indebtedness, if not sooner paid, shall be due and payable in full on
September 1, 2011.

3. Borrower has paid to pay to Lender a Processing Fee of $200.00 and Title Fees of $167.00,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

4, Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged and in full effect and the Lender
and Borrower will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Agreement.

AarAro) 2NITINSI] 351 GETIRT

tD

.S.'-
.l."

-0 31IVIS

ANNCD DIV
7IANS

.l

Sl:] Hd i€ d3SIb
ayco3y Hod a3id

"'""j\'




bl

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender and Borrower have executed this Agreement on this 19th
day of September, 1996.

CITIZENS FINANCIAL SERVICES, FSB

Byg.ﬁ(m/)\m&,opw /M %

Tina Margeas, AsstVice President Benita Alonzo (Borrower)
a’k/a Benita S. Alonzo

ATTEST:

Elizabeth R. Siegel, Asst.’Secretary

STATE OF INDIANA)
)SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

Before me, a Notary Publlc in and for said County and State, on this l9th day of September, 1996
personally apy i I"Elizabeth R.Si to me to be the

Assistant Vice e Ic B, respectively,
and each ackno ccutioft tgﬁmﬁﬁﬁe#Son I said corporation
and by authoriy of s oo MGIDYEEERE) B T C LA IL!

IN WITNESS W£:R SOHS RO aiamnty inid s onsnrse of

S the Lake County corder' 9 ‘
Y Molpaedr
Sophia .\ alpan otary Public
My (;ommidsvu Expir sx 11/21/99
County of Residence: L
STATE OF INDIANA)
S5S:
COUNTY OF
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, ori this 19th day of September, 1996,

personally appeared Benita Alonzo a/k/a Benita S. Alonzo and acknowledged execution of the
foregoing instrument.

PU

IN. WITNBsé ,WHEREOF I have affixed my hand an@zrial Sea?lg
,},' -~ -t 5. "‘_ P L \
f::\ N "dv' wa. (S onsanr”

JATRI IR PAPOUSES Notary Public

My Commission Expirczy%—/f}'OD
County of Residence: (&4 £e

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Tina Margeas, Asst. Vice President
Citizens Financial Services, FSB
5311 Hohman Ave., Hammond IN 46320




